¦ Adams County, Indiana."
Farev4 No. 2.

1 ••Commencing at a point which is

three hundred fifty(350) feet north

and twenty five (25) feet west ot the

intersection ot Monroe Street and

. Tbirtec ah Street In the City of

L-ecatur, Adams County, Indiana,

I thence west one hundred thirty two

‘ (132) feet, thence north fifty (i»U>

feet, the.ee c.t o.e hundred thirty

I two (132) feet, thence south titty

i • :,()) feet to the place of beginning,

I said real estate being situate in the

( North East quarter of the North Last

j quarter of Section 4, Township -1